

SB21-238

SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENT

1 Second Reading BY SENATOR Zenzinger

2 Amend printed bill, page 7, line 13, after "DIRECTORS," insert "ALL OF
3 WHOM SHALL REPRESENT THE RESIDENTS OF THE DISTRICT,".

4 Page 7, line 14, after "(a)" insert "(I)".

5 Page 7, strike lines 15 through 18 and substitute "BY THE SENATE. THE
6 DIRECTORS APPOINTED BY THE GOVERNOR SHALL SUPPORT THE PURPOSES
7 OF THE DISTRICT AS OUTLINED IN SUBSECTION (2) OF THIS SECTION, AND
8 MUST COLLECTIVELY HAVE PROFESSIONAL EXPERIENCE OR EXPERTISE IN
9 THE FOLLOWING AREAS:

- 10 (A) TRANSPORTATION OR PUBLIC FINANCE;
11 (B) SUPPORTING A STATEWIDE EMPLOYEE ORGANIZATION;
12 (C) PASSENGER RAIL SYSTEM DEVELOPMENT OR OPERATIONS; AND
13 (D) ENVIRONMENTAL CONSERVATION.

14 (II) IN ADDITION TO THE REQUIREMENTS SET FORTH IN SUBSECTION
15 (1)(a)(I) OF THIS SECTION, AT LEAST ONE OF THE DIRECTORS APPOINTED BY
16 THE GOVERNOR MUST BE A RESIDENT OF A COUNTY, CITY AND COUNTY, OR
17 MUNICIPALITY THROUGH WHICH LIGHT OR COMMUTER RAIL SERVICE WAS
18 PLANNED AS PART OF THE VOTER-APPROVED FASTRACKS TRANSIT
19 EXPANSION PROGRAM OF THE REGIONAL TRANSPORTATION DISTRICT BUT
20 HAS NOT BEEN CONSTRUCTED.

21 (III) THE GOVERNOR SHALL MAKE.".

22 Page 7, strike line 24 and substitute "DIRECTORS OTHER THAN THE
23 DIRECTOR WHO IS A RESIDENT OF A COUNTY, CITY AND COUNTY, OR
24 MUNICIPALITY THROUGH WHICH LIGHT OR COMMUTER RAIL SERVICE WAS
25 PLANNED AS PART OF THE VOTER-APPROVED FASTRACKS TRANSIT
26 EXPANSION PROGRAM OF THE REGIONAL TRANSPORTATION DISTRICT BUT
27 HAS NOT BEEN CONSTRUCTED ARE TWO YEARS. THE REQUIREMENT THAT
28 ONE DIRECTOR BE SUCH A RESIDENT EXPIRES AFTER TWO FOUR-YEAR
29 TERMS HAVE BEEN SERVED BY A DIRECTOR WHO MEETS THE
30 REQUIREMENT.".

31 Page 8, line 7, strike "THREE" and substitute "FOUR".

32 Page 8, line 9, strike "SEVEN HUNDRED FIFTY" and substitute "FIVE
33 HUNDRED".

34 Page 8, line 11, strike "GOVERNMENTS," and substitute "GOVERNMENTS
35 AND THE NORTH FRONT RANGE METROPOLITAN PLANNING
36 ORGANIZATION,".

- 1 Page 8, strike lines 13 and 14.
- 2 Reletter succeeding sub-subparagraphs accordingly.
- 3 Page 8, strike lines 19 and 20 and substitute:
- 4 "(II) A DIRECTOR APPOINTED PURSUANT TO SUBSECTION (1)(b)(I)
5 OF THIS SECTION MUST BE OR MUST HAVE BEEN AN APPOINTED
6 REPRESENTATIVE TO THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF THE APPOINTING
7 AUTHORITY AND MUST REPRESENT OR MUST HAVE REPRESENTED A
8 MEMBER JURISDICTION OF THE APPOINTING AUTHORITY THAT IS WHOLLY
9 OR PARTLY INCLUDED WITHIN THE DISTRICT. WHEN APPOINTING SUCH A
10 DIRECTOR, ONLY MEMBERS OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF THE
11 APPOINTING AUTHORITY WHO REPRESENT A MEMBER JURISDICTION OF THE
12 APPOINTING AUTHORITY THAT IS WHOLLY OR INCLUDED WITHIN THE
13 DISTRICT MAY VOTE ON THE APPOINTMENT. THE APPOINTING AUTHORITIES
14 FOR SUCH DIRECTORS SHALL MAKE INITIAL".
- 15 Page 8, line 24, strike "ONE" and substitute "TWO".
- 16 Page 8, line 26, after "APPOINTED" insert "BY EACH METROPOLITAN
17 PLANNING ORGANIZATION".
- 18 Page 8 line 27 and page 9, line 1, strike "THE DIRECTOR APPOINTED
19 PURSUANT TO SUBSECTION (1)(b)(I)(C) OF THIS SECTION,".
- 20 Page 9, line 2, strike "(1)(b)(I)(E)" and substitute "(1)(b)(I)(D)".
- 21 Page 9, line 2, after the period add "BY A TWO-THIRDS VOTE OF ITS
22 MEMBERS, THE SENATE MAY REMOVE ANY MEMBER OF THE BOARD
23 APPOINTED PURSUANT TO SUBSECTION (1)(a) OF SUBSECTION (1)(b) OF
24 THIS SECTION FOR CAUSE.".

** **